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GOVERNMENT e-MARKETPLACE


2114.   DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:

 Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) the achievements of the Government e-Marketplace (GeM) portal so far including current financial year; and

(b) the objectives of GeM SAHAYAK?


ANSWER


   THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The achievements of the GeM portal so far including current financial year are-


(i) GeM began its journey in the Financial Year 2016-17 with a Gross Merchandise Value (GMV) of ₹422 crore and has seen significant growth each financial year. In FY 2023-24, GeM has clocked a GMV of more than ₹4 lakh crore representing a growth of almost 1000 times as compared to FY 2016-17. The cumulative GMV for Goods and Services on GeM since its inception is more than ₹9.82 lakh crore as on 30th July 2024.


(ii) The GeM portal had facilitated more than 6200 transactions in the FY 2016-17 which has now grown to more than 62 lakh transactions during FY 2023-24 representing a growth of almost 1000 times as compared to FY 2016-17. The cumulative transactions on GeM portal since inception has crossed 2.26 crore as on 30th July 2024.


(iii) More than 1.63 lakh women led MSEs have been registered on the GeM portal since inception. Women MSEs have fulfilled orders worth ₹ 35,138 crore since inception as on 30th

July 2024.


(iv) More than twenty-five thousand Startups have been registered on the GeM portal since inception. Start-ups have fulfilled orders worth more than ₹27,319 crore in GMV since inception as on 30th July 2024


(b) The objective of GeM SAHAYAK is to create a pool of certified and accredited trainers called SAHAYAKs in various modules relating to sellers and buyers on the GeM portal and offer end-to-end services on the GeM SAHAYAK platform to handhold both, sellers and buyers in facilitating their journey on the GeM portal.
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